Council Named to Work For Dent Health Center

A Deer County Fights Council Moser and Fred Frederick; Edu-The second Mark McNeill, chair-March 5, at the Sales City Hall under the suspices of the Rural Development Bindle Committee the second of the Finch, who will assist Mrs. Mcbining a Bealth Center for Dest. Chumby. A storing countries will specbend from worth, Market Prices band convenied to work on the conmillion and have other members and be universely make. No. Our Peter was elected on NATIONAL OF THE OWNER. benefite medien sanet at far reduity Transfer - Mrs. But

man Mrs. Lamar Wilson, posters, Mrs. Pay Pickering, Area Develcoment Agent Jim Summers, who The name to the of this will schedule speakers for various Mail with special projects; Conmet and Transportation - Mrs. Dennis Smith, chairman, and Mrs. C C Habrook; and Petition -

Health Center Opens Jan.

The board of trustees of the Dent County Health Center met Monday night, Dec. 31.

Mrs. Paul Mosley was selected as the new clerk for the health center to be located at 109 E. Center. Mrs. Ethel Martin will be the part time custodian and Mrs. John Hamilton is the public health nurse.

The board of trustees and personnel are busy ordering the necessary supplies and equipment and hope to have the center ready to serve the citizens of Dent County by Jan. 15.

The health center will be open Tuesdays through Saturdays from 8 to 12 and 1 to 5. The telephone number is 729-3107.

The Try voted 6-12-62



HEALTH CENTER TRUSTEES—County Clerk Don Pewitt was pictured Saturday afternoon as the trustees for the Dent County Health Center were sworn in. The trustees are, from the left, Bob

Thompson, Virgil Parker, Fay Schafer, Winfred Parker of Bunker and George A. Barnitz.